
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   May	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   269,389	
  (100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
31,816	
  (11.8%)	
  
9,961	
  (3.7%)	
  

41,777	
  (15.5%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   31,817	
  (11.8%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
5,601	
  (2.1%)	
  

12,946	
  (4.8%)	
  
	
  
Hispanic	
   86,329	
  (32.0%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   179	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   208	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   May	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
31,816	
   9,961	
   41,777	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

914	
   4659	
   4896	
   4561	
   2951	
   2805	
   2103	
   1450	
   1393	
   1243	
   1384	
   1296	
   1151	
   1010	
   31,816	
  
	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
   	
   Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  

District	
  by	
  SWD	
  Status	
  
	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   T	
   U	
   Other	
   Total	
   	
   SWD	
   Non-­‐SWD	
   Total	
  

6830	
   4957	
   5129	
   6646	
   7093	
   350	
   91	
   720	
   31,816	
   	
   3,719	
   28,097	
   31,816	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2835	
   2110	
   1130	
   896	
   758	
   683	
   556	
   342	
   293	
   286	
   255	
   209	
   198	
   160	
   152	
   152	
   110	
   86	
   83	
   73	
   19081	
   1368	
   31,816	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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19997	
   6897	
   1449	
   352	
   323	
   294	
   277	
   257	
   257	
   192	
   121	
   118	
   82	
   70	
   61	
   60	
   57	
   54	
   53	
   50	
   795	
   31,816	
  
	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   May	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

115	
   1234	
   1361	
   1537	
   1652	
   1808	
   1991	
   2133	
   2359	
   2605	
   3265	
   3652	
   3790	
   4315	
   31,817	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5610	
   3748	
   3049	
   2640	
   1549	
   1244	
   1084	
   1040	
   1011	
   781	
   623	
   496	
   492	
   473	
   463	
   462	
   452	
   428	
   365	
   299	
   5508	
   31,817	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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13531	
   8481	
   5109	
   1329	
   285	
   263	
   244	
   242	
   198	
   194	
   183	
   127	
   116	
   111	
   82	
   82	
   74	
   70	
   68	
   63	
   965	
   31,817	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   May	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

1,000	
   404	
   405	
   364	
   379	
   384	
   406	
   410	
   362	
   511	
   422	
   380	
   174	
   5,601	
  
	
  

Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  
08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  

2,725	
   501	
   323	
   272	
   188	
   713	
   342	
   276	
   189	
   72	
   	
   	
   5,601	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
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  Origin	
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1,179	
   608	
   485	
   390	
   379	
   229	
   204	
   180	
   153	
   144	
   108	
   105	
   94	
   91	
   82	
   80	
   70	
   62	
   58	
   55	
   845	
   5,601	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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2,994	
   947	
   535	
   451	
   72	
   58	
   46	
   41	
   41	
   39	
   38	
   28	
   23	
   20	
   16	
   16	
   15	
   14	
   14	
   12	
   181	
   5,601	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Includes	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  May	
  31,	
  2016.	
  	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   May	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
1056	
   1256	
   1332	
   869	
   853	
   890	
   859	
   920	
   914	
   1096	
   1081	
   1022	
   798	
   12,946	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3,271	
   4,074	
   5,601	
   12,946	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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2178	
   1644	
   1031	
   972	
   931	
   662	
   545	
   430	
   325	
   268	
   246	
   237	
   227	
   211	
   188	
   175	
   161	
   159	
   153	
   142	
   2061	
   12,946	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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6499	
   2619	
   1474	
   855	
   144	
   134	
   107	
   106	
   102	
   82	
   75	
   47	
   40	
   39	
   38	
   35	
   32	
   31	
   31	
   28	
   428	
   12,946	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Includes	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  May	
  31,	
  2016.	
  	
  
	
  


