

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	269,389 (100%)
ESOL	
LY ( Active ELL)	31,816 (11.8%)
LF (Former ELL)	9,961 (3.7%)
Total	41,777 (15.5%)
Foreign Born	31,817 (11.8%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	5,601 (2.1%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	12,946 (4.8%)
Hispanic	86,329 (32.0%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	179
Total number of countries represented	208



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

D E	PAR	TME	N T						Dillig	uai	LJUL	Depa	ai tiile	111								
						English	Langu	age L	earners	(ELL	.) Enro	lled in	the Di	strict (	Grades	PK – 1	2)					
						Numbe	er of A	ctive (	(LY) and	d For	mer (L	F) ELL	Studen	ts in B	roward	l Distri	ct					
		LY	(Active	ELL)						LF	(Form	er ELL							Total			
			31,81	6							9,96	51							41,777	7		
					٨	lumber	of Act	ive EL	L Stude	nts E	nrolle	d in B	oward	Distri	t by G	rade Le	vel					
PK		KG	01		02	03		04	0:	5	06	,	07	0	8	09	1	.0	11	12	2 T	otal
914	. 4	659	4896	5 4	1561	2951	L :	2805	210	03	145	0	1393	12		1384		96	1151	101	I	31,816
Num	nber of	Active I	ELL Stu	dents	Enrolle	ed in Bro	oward	Distri	ict by Lo	angu	age Cl	assific	ation		Numi	er of A	Ctive E Disti	LL Sturict by	dents E SWD Si	nrolled tatus	in Brov	ward
A1		A2	В1	ı	B2	<b>C1</b>		Т	U		Other	-	Γotal		SI	VD		Non-	-SWD		Tota	
6830	) 4	957	5129	66	646	7093	3	50	91		720	3	1,816		3,	719		28,	097		31,83	16
			٨	lumbe	r of Ac	tive ELL	Stude	nts Er	nrolled	in Br	oward	l Distri	ct from	the To	p Twe	nty Co	untries	of Ori	igin			
										Cou	untry O	f Origi	n									
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Peru	Argentina	Ecuador	China	Spain	Vietnam	Russian Federation	India	Israel	Nicaragua	United States	Other 126 Countries	Total
2835	2110	1130	896	758	683	556	342	293	286	255	209	198	160	152	152	110	86	83	73	19081	1368	31,816
		N	umber	of Act	ive ELL	Studer	ts Enr	olled	in Brow	ard	Distric	t by th	е Тор	Twenty	Most	Freque	ntly Sp	oken l	Langua	ges		
		1				I				Na	tive La	nguage	•		I							1
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	French	Russian	Arabic		wa loan	5	Creole	Bengali	Malayalam	Hausa	Tagalog	Romanian	Italian	Hindi	Jamaican-Creole	Mandarin	Other 109 Languages	Total

31,816



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

### Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK - 12)

### Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

							Grade Leve							
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
115	1234	1361	1537	1652	1808	1991	2133	2359	2605	3265	3652	3790	4315	31,817

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									Count	try of C	rigin										
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Honduras	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Peru	Argentina	Guatemala	Bahamas	Ecuador	India	El Salvador	Japan	Canada	China	Russian Federation	Other 188 Countries	Total
5610	3748	3049	2640	1549	1244	1084	1040	1011	781	623	496	492	473	463	462	452	428	365	299	5508	31,817

### Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									Na	ative La	nguage										
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Urdu	Arabic	Hebrew	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Hindi	Italian	Korean	Jamaican-Creole	Romanian	Hausa	Other 110 Language	Total
13531	8481	5109	1329	285	263	244	242	198	194	183	127	116	111	82	82	74	70	68	63	965	31,817



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

#### Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

#### Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
 1,000	404	405	364	379	384	406	410	362	511	422	380	174	5,601

					Month I	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	09/2015 10/2015 11/2015 12/2015 01/2016 02/2016 03/2016 04/2016 05/2016 06/2016 07/2016 Total											
2,725	501	323	272	188	713	342	276	189	72			5,601

## Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origir	1									
Venezuela	Haiti	Brazil	Jamaica	Colombia	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Guatemala	El Salvador	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	Ecuador	Japan	India	Spain	Canada	Russian Federation	Other 118 Countries	Total
1,179	608	485	390	379	229	204	180	153	144	108	105	94	91	82	80	70	62	58	55	845	5,601

## Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native I	Language	!									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	Arabic	French	Chinese	Urdu	Hebrew	Vietnamese	Italian	Creole	Hausa	Korean	Tagalog	Hindi	Hungarian	Telugu	Jamaican-Creole	Other 53 Languages	Total
2,994	947	535	451	72	58	46	41	41	39	38	28	23	20	16	16	15	14	14	12	181	5,601

Note. Includes foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2015 and May 31, 2016.



# Broward County Public Schools Bilingual/ESOL Department

#### **Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)**

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
1056	1256	1332	869	853	890	859	920	914	1096	1081	1022	798	12,946

		Year Enrolled U.S. School	
2013-2014 School Year	2014-2015 School	Year 2015-2016 School Yea	ar Total
3,271	4,074	5,601	12,946

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

Country of Origin																					
Venezuela	Haiti	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	Japan	India	Ecuador	Canada	Spain	China	Other 146 Countries	Total
2178	1644	1031	972	931	662	545	430	325	268	246	237	227	211	188	175	161	159	153	142	2061	12,946

## Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	French	Vietnamese	Chinese	Arabic	Urdu	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Tagalog	Hausa	Hindi	Bengali	Creole	Telugu	Jamaican-Creole	Other 81 Languages	Total
6499	2619	1474	855	144	134	107	106	102	82	75	47	40	39	38	35	32	31	31	28	428	12,946

Note. Includes foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and May 31, 2016.